

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Hon. Rhea N. Mallett, as a member of the Westchester County Correction Advisory Board has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint Hon. Rhea N. Mallett, 57 Old Sleepy Hollow Road, Briarcliff Manor, New York as a member of the Westchester County Correction Advisory Board, for the term January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2026.

Given under my hand and seal this 1st day of January, 2024.

County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

December 27, 2023

Hon. Rhea N. Mallett 57 Old Sleepy Hollow Road Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510

Dear Ms. Mallett, Rhua

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Corrections Advisory Board, effective, January 1, 2024. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2026.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by appearing at the County Clerk's office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/ts

cc:

Honorable Board of Legislators

Joseph Spano, Commissioner, Department of Correction

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Westchester County Executive Branch - Member Atter

Correction Advisory Board

Member	Feb 23, 2023	Apr 26, 2023	Jun 22, 2023	Oct 23, 2023
Leroy Frazer	Р	Р	P	Р
Rev. Arthur Steven Rose	P	P	P	Α
Claudia A. Murphy	Р	Р	Р	Р
Chrystalia King		P	E S	Α
Dr. Kimberly Collica-Coix	Р	Р	Р	Р
Anthony Czarnecki	P	P	Α	Р
Dalphine Meadows	Р	Р	Α	Α
Christopher Johnson		P	Α	A
Joe Spano	Р	ρ	Р	E
Rhea N Mallettt	Р	Р	P	P

Present:	8	10	6	5
Absent:	0	0	3	4
Excused:	0	0	1	1

^{*} P = Present

^{*} A = Absent

^{*} E = Excused

^{*} C = Canceled

idance Report - 2023

TOTALS	100.0%	80.0%	100.0%	25.0%	100.0%	80.0%	%0.09	25.0%	80.08	100.0%
Nov 27, 2023	Ь	d	۵	A	۵	d	۵		٨	Ь

2421
78.72%
~
ထ
1

^{17.02%}

∞ - 0

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.:	
I, Thea Hallett do solemn	nly swear (or affirm) that I will support
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the discharge the duties of the office of (Print or Type Board)	in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.	
Date: 1/31/24 Floa	Halard
	(Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3189 day of 12024.	vary,
(Signature)	
Christine Dennetz	
(Print or Type Name)	

CHRISTINE DENNETT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DE6115122
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires August 30, 2024

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.

(Title of Official Administering Oath)